A mam aEe w

[N —— e —— . - . e

. P e —
.

VOL.. 2L PG, 423

UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

BILMER, TEXAS

December 23, 1985

Commissioners met in Special Session with all members present
except Paul Davis, Commissioner Pct. #4.

Judge Dean read the minutes of Dec. 16, 1985. Motion by J. W.
Meadows seconded by David Loyd to approve the minutes as read
with no corrections. Motion carried.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd te approve a
Special Road Use Agrement by Sam Lindsey to haul logs over
Beechnut Road. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Mation by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by David Loyd to approve a

Permit Application by Mark Wright to install a culvert installation
within the ROW of Mt. Pleasant Road. Motion carried. Copy
attached.

Motiaon by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve
filling an abandoned well owned by Hal Stribling, Kildee Road
in Diara, Texas. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve
repairing a bus turn-around in Pct. #2 on Flax Trail, Dae
Valley, at the home of Sherry Watson. Motion carried. No copy
received.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to accept the
bid on coppier for Commissioners Court from Complete Business
Systems of Longview for $1,849.00. Motion carried.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve the
correction in Commissioner Court Minutes of July 22, 1985 from
East Texas Accoustical. The correct bid was for $37,544.00 and
not $7,544.00 as recorded. Motion carried.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve filing
the budget of 1985-86 with County Clerk's Office. Motion carried.
Copy attached.

The Court discussed the bids on telephone system for the Justice
Center but no action was taken at this time.

Motion by Judge Dean seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to change travel
pay of employees and place it in their salary beginning Jan. 1,
1986. Motion carried.

The Court discussed the purchace of land and the construction
of County Barn for Pct. #2. Mr. Meadows said that he is con-
sidering property located about nine miles out of town in the
center of Pct. #2 containing four to six acres. No action was
taken at this time.

Sheriff Jewkes met with the Court regarding the contract with the
City of East Mountain for the use of Upshur County Jail. Mation
by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to accept agreement.
Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to place
orders ratifying contract with W. E. Sword and Joe Wallis
Equipment Co. in Court Minutes. Motion carried. Copy not
received nor placed in minutes.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve the
unpaid bills. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to adjourn.
Motlon carried.




S . .
o T L N TR A .. S

TY JUDGE

COMMISSION

P

MMISSIONER PCT. #2

COMMISSIONER PCT.

COMMISSIONER PCT. #4

page 2




ek i i v, i e 7 P

[ L

- I SO S e

VoL.Z_PG..22s”

SPECTAL ROAD USR AGREFMFNT CONTRACT
THE STATE OF TEVAS i

COUNTY OF UPSHUR | KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRFCENTS

The underasignad, Sam Lindsey ¢

hereinafter referrad to as First Party, enters into and makes

-

an agreemsnt with Upshur County Commissioner of Preecinct No._4_ .
Upshur County, Texasa, and in order to get moterial to markat

it 13 necessary to use a portlon of Upshur County roads located
in Precinet No, , over which Commisslonar has Jurladiction
and obligation t& maintain in pood repair and both parties

being aware of possible damags to sald roads as a result of
bhauling on and over same enter into the following agreement.

- le

First Party agroea to use only that seetlon o
(deacribe road) ﬁ;égﬁf

2.

-~

Firat Party agrees to use its vehicles in such a
manner as not to block or interfere uwith other traffic on said

road so that salid road witl be opon to travel by the public

.at a1l times, &

Firat Party ayreecs to pgrede, maintain and otheruise

repair ssid r?ud uging its own equipment, lshor end materials,
1f any needed, during thie durntion of time that First Party

is removing ",éézgggg; from its lands located
in Prec¢inct No. i /, Upshur County.

h- bl
First Party arrces to put said roand back inte the

same condition es it waz prior te the commencement of hauling

operationy on the part of Firat Party.




M‘*w

S.
First Party acrees to post surety bond in the amount

of to Upshur County Commissioneras Court to

insure performance of agroement,
6. .

Nothing herein shall be constrund as a waiver by the .
Cormisstoner of the autrority franted him by Article 6716,
V.A.C.S., but the rights and authority granted th» Commissionar
by the terms of Article 6716, V.A.C.S. are exprecasly rescrved
by the Commiasioner In the ovont First Farty fails to abide

by the conditions above set forth,

WITMESS our hands this thoéé day ot 77 .,
A.Dc 19 ia 2 L]

WY Jotsy A~

a4 dclia

W :)I(\h T -

COFLISSIUREN ¥

FILED
J.8. HLL. JR,
COUNTY TLE®K .
1985 DEC 23 PH 1: 50
UpSiJR LI L TX, .

o ey




eI L el

e TP 31 A

[ ™

' Sl

[ ]

>

“whose ptincipal adidress Is

VoL.24 PG. 44T |

' " PERMIT APPLICATION FOR
: "USE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RIGUT OF WAY

TO: THE UPSIUUR COUNTY COIEIISSIONERS COURT
COUNITY  OF UPSIIR - /)/ 7
GIINER, TEXAS . PRECINCT [/ / )

DATE [ e

Formal notlce s hereby glven that

dous propose Lo place a

within the ROW of County Roal ;

*“as followss 7 '

The location and ﬁescrlptlon of the proposed lines or
gpperienances is wore fully shown by three (3) coples of
drawings attached to this uppllcutlon. .

All work will be ns directed by the County Commissioner or

:jnls deslgnate In full accordance with Upshur County Road &

*‘Dridge Department pollcles and specifications.
Proposed construction will begin, If approved, on or alter
day of , 19 .

wwe Méba 4/ M

/V J53 Fnlﬁ.EL ! '
57 il gmess __l:f_/’g?z«_«.‘.,,g
/} B85 DEC 23 p 12 30 .' :

R + UPSHIR CounTy, TY,

M

et
PZPUTY




.-

~

. .
'
P . ——
e e B i i ke < y &
.- q

voL._Rle_PG..L2L
ups‘ur Count“y J(;altﬂ $¢Pf.

BOX 539
GILMER, TEXAS 75644

December 19,1985

Commissioner's Court of
Upshur County, Texas

P.0. Box 730

Gilmer, Texas 75644

TP
RE: Abandoned well owned by Hal SSDIIHQ. Kildee Road,
Diana, Texas.

Gentlemen:

Due to health as well as safety hazzards, our Department

recommends that the above abandoned water well be filled
as soon as possible.

ER
n Inspector I1

cc: Gaddis Lindsay, Comm. !

FILED -
J.8. HIl p/
coir i 25 /

Rl i e e L T Y

ki

e 3 a2 o e D e

e




- -
soetd el ey

L.

VOL.ﬁ(LPG.

BUDGET CERTIFICATE

BUDGET OF UPSEUR COUNTY , TEXAS.

THE STATE OF TEXAS )

COUNTY OF UPSHUR )

J. B. HILL, JR.,

WE, EVERETT DEAN, COUNTY JUDGE;
AUDITOR OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED BUDGET IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS'
ILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE

COPY OF THE BUDGET OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS,
SAID COUNTY ON THE 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

COUNTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY.

SUBSCRI %NQ

uuauﬁ\;%
‘qhht"“ﬁ L,

BUDGET YEAR FROM OCTOBER I , 1985 ,

1985, AS THE SAME APPEARS 0

. “." v - -:‘:-‘-n
& M ¢
ORN Q‘BEEORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY,

TO SEPTEMBER 30 , 1985,

GILMER , TEXAS

SEPTEMBER 23 , 1985.

A\

COUNTY CLERK; AND NANETTE WEIN, COUNTY

COURT OF

EVERETT DEAN, COUNTY JUDGE
/"] P

-
J. B. HILL, JR., COUNTY CLERK

Nandlle. s

NANETTE WEIN, COUNTY AUDITOR

THIS THE IOTH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1985,

NOTARY PUBLIC

T

v —— g

o



VOL._2, PG, 47 LETTER OF TRANSHITIAL ' |

T0: Upshur County Commissioners

Citizens of Upshur County

We are submitting for your consideration a proposed budget for Upshur County for
the fiscal year October 1, 1984 to September 30, 1985.

This budget anticipates total receipts of $4,162,625 compared to $3,995,625 for
1984-85. A summary of the sources, their percentages of the total, and the changes

from the 1984-85 year.

Source 1985-86 X of Total 1984-85 2% of Total $Increase $Ilncrease
Taxes $2,808,000 67.5 $2,638,000 66.0 § 170,000 6.4
Licenses & Permits 354,000 8.5 350,000 8.8 4,000 1.1
Intergovernmental Revenue 244,625 5.9 232,625 5.8 12,000 5.2
Charges for Services 416,000 10.0 386,000 9.7 30,000 7.8
Fines & Forfeitures 210,000 5.0 250,000 6.3 ( 40,0000 ( 16.0)
Miscellaneous 130,000 3.1 139,000 3.4 (9,000 ( 6.5)

- TOTALS §4,162,625 100.0 $3,995,625 100.0 $ 167,000 4.2

~

The total revenue increase of $ 167,000 is to fund the deficit of expenditures over

revenues in the 1984-85 budget. This budget anticipates expenditures of $4,400,825
compared to $3,995,625 for the 1984-85 fiscal year. A summary of the expenditures,

their percentage of the total, and the changes from the 1984-85 fiscal year are as

follows:

Expenditure 1985-86 X of Total 1984-85 I of Total $Change+(-) ZChnnge+(~)
Salaries $1,715,005 39.0 $1,643,000 41.1 $§ 72,005 4.4
Benefits 480,260 10.9 459,360 11.5 20,900 4.5
Supplies 541,150 12.3 568,565 14.2 (27,415) (4.8)
Services & Charges 728,050 16.5 629,600 i5.8 98,450 15.6
Capital Outlay 274,300 6.2 204,200 5.1 70,100 34.3
Debt Service 662,060 15.1 490,900 12.3 171,160 34.9
TOTALS $4,400,825 100.0 §3,995,625 100.0 $405,200 10.1

A tax rate of .4020/$100 is anticipated on a net.iaxable valuation of $735,386,076
compared to the 1984-85 rate of .3685/$100 based on $751,082,908, a decrease of $15,696,832
or 2.09%. Because of the adjustments for debt service, the 1984-85 effective tax rate
was .37308/3!06, therefore the allowable 7.752% increase in this rate produces the .4020/
$100 rate. Of the .4020, .09003 is for interest and sinking requirements and .31197 for
maintenance and operations. More detailed information on'ihe proposed will be found in

the schedules that follow.

et O~ R

Everett Dean, County Judge

N;;;Qte Wein, County Auditor

—

e
J. Hill, Jr., Cofinty Clerk !

/




i~

FE——

THYLIYAY STOUNOSE TYICL
WMKIATY TVIOL

-«
o't
0% 0y
056 201
[ 1317
osc'ost
[
TEU102')
WS

(13 713

T
-
00075V
-
-0~
000°s.
-
-~
-
[
oSy
-~
-
-0~
-0-
-
000°s

++§§ég

-
00871
-~
-0
oot
005'¢
-0-
-
Ty
00CTor

-
v007sEt
==
14
00
*z0C
-0
-0-
90 STE
000°561

=[5y o E
§++§++

000%01
[-12 M 14}
ow'on

<

-0-

-0~

0

-
TRl
o elt

- ++++é§

L 5
P44

-
0oL
[ &)
-
-
-
-~
-+
W
S0L0Y

s o F
++§§+§

000°01
O
CoC

-

-0

-

-

-0
[~ TE]
W

000799
<

sls s
B L L+++++ Tiedet

\BALE

=~
00002

-~

-0

-o-

-0~
000°0¢

-

-
W

- |2 - 0 a -
i3 o Bgu. = o lenB8.23
: L T L k T
E g .H.F.SF.E R prass
g5 78883 ® |2 SEEEZE
£ lg H;'“'E F 1?- 5p¥el2
g5 178382 B & [e3gzsE
b F [epeciE B F o282

s 853 s Is (BzEERYE

-
T3 T
il

S 0
-
-~
-0-
-0
wrme
-
-
-0
-
-0
9'292

i
113
1
oy
1Lt
sy

-----

000" Sy
Hioory

$9-1-0l DIVt BIVD

_——

000*$1 000°0Ct [{ - 354}

o'y

12101
SIRENITIONSIA QuV
M-l

000" 081
(R

&

"\

Yy m
L

(000°55)

L]

v In

[ o)




L

»

T T .
B B

R

[

.
«J.'

FURCTION
Code Department

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

401 Commissioners Court
403 Veteran's Service
405 Veteran's Service

409 Non-Departmental
410 Tele-Communications
411 Computer
JUDICIAL
426 County Court
435 District Court
450 District Clerk
455 Justice of the Peace
LEGAL
476 District Attorney
ELECTION
490 Election
FIRANCIAL
495 County Auditor
497 County Treasurer
499 Tax Assessor-Collector
505 Appraisal Board
PUBLIC FACILITIES

510 County Courthouses
PUBLIC SAFETY

550 Constables

560 County Sheriff
565 County Jail

, 570 Adult Probation

+ 575 Juvenile Probation

580 D.P.S.

1985-86 BUDGET RECAP

406 Upshur County Emergency Mgt. -0-

SALARIES BENEFITS SUPPLIES SERVICES & DEBT SUB-TOTAL* CAPITAL TOTAL
CHARGES SERVICE QUTLAY**

99,410 22,000 750 5,000 -0- 127,160 2,000 129,160
81,500 23,000 20,000 42,000 -0- 166,500 3,000 169,500
15,565 4,200 50 500 -0- 20,315 Q- 20,315
-0~ 400 2,000 -0- 2,400 700 3,100
-0- -0- 500 50,000 -0~ 50,500 -0- 50,500
13,750 3,700 100 20,000 12,000 49,550 -0~ 49,550
-0- -0- 2,000 8,000 28,500 38,500 -0~ 38,500
-0~ 10 200 15,000 -0- 15,210 ~0- 15,210
29,890 8,000 2,000 50,000 -0- 89,890 -0- 89,890
69,270 18,000 7,500 2,000 -0- 96,770 500 97,270
72,890 25,000 5,000 20,000 -0~ 122,890 -0- 122,890
91,640 21,000 5,000 15,000 -0~ 132,640 2,000 134,640
-0- 50 1,500 10,000 -0~ 11,550 5,000 16,550
36,300 12,000 1,000 4,000 -0- 53,300 7,500 60,800
46,770 9,000 2,000 2,000 -0~ 59,770 2,000 61,770
118,300 34,000 7,000 10,000 -0- 169,300 7,000 176,300
-0~ -0~ -Q=- 91,100 -0- 91,100 -0- 91,100
46,395 13,000 12,000 60,000 =-0- 131,395 1,000 132,395
22, 140 13,500 250 22,400 -Q- 58,290 1,000 59,290
294,000 82,000 60,000 30,000 -0~ 466,000 50,000 516,000
104,000 31,000 28,000 9,000 -0- 172,000 9,000 181,000
-0- -0~ (= 5,500 -0- 5,500 -0- 5,500
-Q- -0~ -Q= 16,150 -0- 16, 150 - =0- 16,150
-0= . “0~ -Q=- ~-0- -0- -0~ 6,000 6,000

X7 "9dZ=10A




630
640
642
644
645

650
655
660

663
670
675

VOL-GZLPG.ﬁié

FUNRCTIONR
Code Department

HEALTH & WELFARE
Health Department
Child Welfare
Indigent Services
M.H.M.R.

E.T.C.A.D.A.

CULTURE & RECREATION
County Library
Historical Commaission
Parks Board
CONSERVATION
Extension Service
Soil & Water Comservation
County Surveyor
TOTALS

”»

SALARIES BEREFITS SUPPLIES SERVICES & DEBT SUB-TOTAL* CAPITAL TOTAL
CHARGES SERVICE QUTLAY**

8,870 5,500 1,000 13,000 -0- 28,370 250 28,620
-0~ -0- -0~ 7,500 -0- 7,500 ~0- 7,500
-0- -0- -0~ 5,000 ~0= 5,000 -0- 5,000
~0- -0- -0~ 12,000 -0- 12,000 -0~ 12,000
-0~ -0- -0- 2,000 -0- 2,000 -0~ 2,000

35,900 9,000 3,000 11,100 -0~ 59,000 6,000 65,000
-0- -0- -0- 500 -0- 500 -0- 500
-0- -0~ -0- 3,500 -0- 3,500 o -0~ 3,500

20,935 4,300 1,300 7,000 -0- 33,535 -0- 33,535
-0~ -0~ -0- 1,500 -0- I, 500 -0- 1,500
-0- -0- -0- -0~ -0- -0~ -0- -0-

1,207,525 338,260 160,550 552,750 40,500 2,299,585 102,950 2,402,535
! P
FILED
, J.B. HILL, s,
coumiTy CLERK

1983 DEC 26 Py 4 52
UPS €26, T8,
n

e

e ——
[eeury

N 0 Loty e o ks A e Lt ik B DT

e

hl

e e e e————
z

——— -




- -

. wE A B, L

MEL AN I

1

Ay Ore T Y e ST S S S
-

T

%

-—-.—'-'
H
VOL"&PG'—M AGREEMENT FOR THE HOUSING OF PRISONERS

We, the undersigned, by affixing our signatures to the below
written agreement, do agree to abide by the terms set forth below:

1. 1l priscners placed in the Upshur County Sheriff's Depart-
ent Jail by and for the City of East Mountain Police De-
partment, regardless of charge, will be the responsibility
of the East Mountain Police Department in regards to

payment for daily cariz,g o d o fgzquuﬂ

2. The City of East Mountain will be responsible for paying
the cost of each prisoners lodging at the cost of $17.00
per day, per prisoners.

3. The Upshur County Sheriff's Department will provide all
food, copies of booking material and supervision of such
prisoners while lodged in the Upshur County Sheriff's
Department Jail at the aforementioned cost.

4. The City of East Mountain agrees to the provision that the
Upshur County Commissioners or Upshur County Sheriff has
the right to increase said daily per day charge for housing
City of East Mountain Prisoners in the Upshur County Jail.
Any such increase will be reasonable and cover only increase
lodging, food or administrative costs. Such increases will be
implemented upon twenty-four (24) hour notice being made
by the Upshur County Sheriff to the City of East Mountain.

5. The City of East Mountain will be responsible for all medical
treatment and Ambulance Service required by their prisoners
while lodged in the Upshur County Jail.

6. The Upshur County Commissioners Court and Upshur County
Sheriff's Department will be absolved of all responsibility
and be held harmless for any sickness or injury incurred
before the prisoner is booked into the Upshur County Jail.

7. The City of East Mountain will provide all transportation
of their prisoners to and from the Upshur County Jail.

8. The Upshur County Commissioners Court and the Upshur County
Sheriffs Department accepts no liability in regards to the
legalities of the arrest of any prisoner. The Upshur County
Sheriffs Department will be held harmless for any and all
claims made by East Mountain Prisoners. The Upshur County
Sheriffs Department is acting only as a holding facility for
the City of East Mountain and accepts no responsibility as to
whether or not the charges brought against any prisoner by
the City of East Mountain Police Department are just, false,
demeaning or otherwise contrary to the laws of the State of
Texas, et al.

9. In order to make this agreement binding, all parties indicated
must sign the document. Either the Upshur County Sheriff or
Upshur County Commissioners Court, or the City of East Mountain




e
e

B !
/-"KGREEW:NT FOR HOUSING PRISONERS
PAGE 2
VOL. S PG. L35

may terminate this agreement at any time at their discretion
upon 30 days written notice.

Dated this 9 Day of AQQ-&/ 1985
Ao 3 ol s

MAYOR,CITY OF EAST MOUNTAIN

COUNCIL MEMBER

E

éOUNCIL MEMBER

OUNCIL MEMBER

DN dH

CARL STEWART, MARSHALL
EAST MOUNTAIN

L~
__.___-—‘

This agreement is to become effective on © 1985,

e




-

voL.Hp PG. 23

AMENDMENT TO ITEM # 1
EAST MOUNTAIN WILL ACCEPT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR EAST
MOUNTAIN'S PRISONERS CHARGED ONLY WITH A CLASS "C" MISDEMEANOR.

FILE|
J.B. HILL? JR,
COUNT™ rLERK
1985 DEC 23 P 12: 30
UPSLIn L2y, 1,

.




L)

PR

PR CTTPITIR

#

v

LY

VOL..QZ{LPG..éiZ

UPSHUR COUNTY

ACCOUNTS

PAYABLE SYBTEMNMN

Minutes of Accounts Roproved

23 DEC 1983

812,88 RCTHL~

N

(rp—FHE—BORTHARE SROUPY ING- —Diab te PAGE 1 %‘
2] » 51

: r_rgneraw | DI‘. vendonr Check-Ruaunt :gu‘g!g..ﬂgt- Invaice Descriptions. A A m aw s ol [
4] o
E 3894 12/23/8%5 MYRA HARRIS $4. 20 $4.20 COMPUTER-12/14/8%5 BUILD DATA & RESTORE 510
7 ¥
1 3695 12/23788 MARRELL MACHINERY, INC. 27,40 $7.49 PCT#I~- 1 FILTER o -
o 19}
1’94 3696 12423485 —CYNTHEA-LUNSFORD 1340 $13. 4D _AUD, = THALLWAYS, L ONG. ESGUIVEL ZPARERS. 3|
= 3697 12723785 GILMER FAMILY MEDICINE CLINIC 24, 08 $24,08  IND.-MEDICAL, RICHARD LONG s
Pl aeva 12/23/85 THORNDIKE PAESS %29. 14 $29.14 LIB.-3 BOOKS -
13 zeon.  10,33,8% 44 D TIRE & AUTONOTIVE. $2d.62  S13.48  DCT#I= 1 2/SPD. CONTROL

u %7.35 PCTH1-1 SWITCH,1 WIRE,2 WIRE CONNECTOR

o $2.08 PCTH#I-LINKS, 2 (#8@) FOR WENCH TRUCK

)

3700 12,23785 PATSY DREESEN s33.62 $33.68 AD.PROB.-OCT & NGV ?@5 TRAVEL MARION

£l 3701 12723785 UPSHUR-RURAL ELECTRIC COOP., C 237.49 $7.12 LAYFAYETTE CO. BLDG. ~#SQS279486

€3 $23.37 PCT#4~#121782522 12717765 BILLING

= %708 SIMPSONVILLE-#9024753009 12/17/85 BILL

£ are2 ' 12/23/85 R.C. WOOD COMPANY, INC. $47.13 $47.13  AD.PROB. —OFF ICE SUPPLIES

2y a7e3 12723785 A & E MILL BND WELDING SUPPLY $47.15 $47.15 PCT wa~1 BOX HOBART RODS,1 ACET. CYL.

3704 12,23 485 STANLEY- JENKING- ——a52 22 45222  D.CT -2 DAYS A8 BANIEF leg

:j’ 3705 12723785 CLARKE & COURTS, INC. $50. 90 $50.990 CO.CLK.-1 SPODL TWINE, 3 SEAL INKERS E
A

= 12/23/85 WALMART STORE %146 59, 82 $1@,42 PCT#L-HEAD LIBHT, ARMORED LIGHT

P $29.88 DCTHL-CASE ANYI-FREEZIE, T. TISSUE i

- £19.88 _FXT, SERV.=5 RAOLLS EFILM

X

3707 12/23/8% PATTERSON PLUMBING $65. 02 $63.80  CO, BLDGS. —UNSTOPPED JAIL BEWERS

i ares 12723785 MED SHOP PHRRMACY $96. 79 $96.73  IND. -mMEDICAL, DELORES McGEHEE

e — LA 23495 RONNIE-MITCHELL $104. 43 %104.43  Juv.OROB, =11/8% TRAVEL,MEET. HUNTS. AUS.

M

S a710 12723785 GADDIS LINDSEY 108, 00 $198.20  COMM. CT. -TAX SCH, AUSTIN, 12/10-12/85

371 12/23/85 JEAN KARR & CUMPANY s122.50 $122.53 1L1B.-18 ASST.BOOKS, 18 CARD KITS -

‘h 3712 12423785 — STRWART _INSURANCE _AGENCY 213772 $52.93 I D _Ra-SIZ7B301 BOND PREMIUM. L

= . $87.72 CO.CLK.-#1186379 PUB. EMP, HON, BLANKET . B

T - =

E—a7e3 AR A OE—AONG— T FAE eV ——— #4135 00 . —$12. 08 PCT#é=1 MAINTAINER ELAT

] $12. 02 PCTH4-1 TRACTOR FLAT/BOGM AX 2

= $4,22 PCTe2-I FLAT FORD TRACTOR

. S22 33 DCTRG=2 T ve

= $4,020 PCT#e—1 FRONT FLAT/BOOM AX

R R e T

R e PRy WA, e

.



-

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SYSTEM
Minutes of Accounts Roproved

23 DEC 1987

} ,“W‘:?“-ﬂ:m 1,

A R RN IS ]vleli{ainlRlvin]

i

FILED:
J.8. HILL, Jr. ’

ounty Judge, Everetf Dean

B8 F HHMHHHHHHHHH A

“ == ;
= ] .

I 85 OEC 26 P 33 Commissioner Pct.#3,/David Loyd

- e e

T " WSEER Cormy, Ty,

'5' W alssToner Pct.f2, J.W, Meadows %
v

(1] THE SUF IWRARE GRUUF, INC. DIEBUFSuNenTS MEU® Yrom 12723785 thru 12723782 AT
g o
2 to—inve-iceDe £péions g
S R e — e a
5 $12.80 PCTA4~1 FLAT/BCOM AX o[
5 $12. 20— DCTH4=1 TRACTOR EL AT
- $60.99 PCT#I-1 TIRE, 1 FLAT =P
= X
* 3714 12/23/85 - CRABTREE. BARRICADE SYSTEMS. $158. 23 288,04 _PCT#2 _SIGNS= T _MARKERS. E
5 $72.19 PCTH2 SIGNS-2 SLOW, 2 SPEED LIMIT 7
i3
b 323 ER 20,00 . 173,30 D CT = DAMELA QNN MURRAH, NO= £0 T
3 5 12/23/685 . TODD TEFTELL . L NO=BICL 5
:_: 3716 12723785 JOMN BIBY s200. 22 $200.99 PORTER BLDG.-S DAYS CARPENTRY WORK g’“
}‘; 3717 12723/8% BILLY GIBBONS 204, 02 $284,.80 PCTH4- 51 LOADS GRAVEL,NOV. & DEC. %{
'Y 3718 12/23/8% WEST RUBL ISHING £ LY. —$247. 75 ... $37.75 D CT.=TX PR 7 £ A
;E $150.¢3 D.CT.-TX ST & CD 1985 PP %r
e —3719 12423/8%.  QRKILA BAS _ 26A%, 99 S$112.68 5 1B, -#12PA7@R1930A1 12716785 BILLING
‘Eg $573.51  CO. CT. HOUSE-#1520798256005 fj
LA
L .. IE. 72 B, ~0LD_BLDG. 4386310192017 127177638 P
& $239.59 ROCK BLDG. -#086212042022 12717785 BILL =
:—: $40.78 RAOCK BLDG.-#086313241016 12/17/85 BILL e ¢
T | = = o g
-— ]
E 3721 12/23/8%5 THE SOFTWARE GROUP $1,438.090 $1,346.08 C.&D.CT,-JURY SELECTION SYSTEM FEE by
x SAE. B caomm, & D.CT'S=JURY SE( . MAINT. (=3/8% '":
' $66.88 CO.%D.CT,~JURY SELECT.MAINT, 10~12'8% E;
1
X
T ] I2L23 485 DARR_EGUILMENT COMRANY 22, Q57 .33 $2 357,52 PEC. OAYMENT-AS79SC2A, SH61M03913 =z
e &5
—
3723 12723785 GILMER NATIONAL BANK 3,327.52 $3,327.52 DECEMBER/85 PAYMENT-TELE. ACOMPUTER T
o
R N 0 2 2 s -
Total: 18,594, 76

P

8

(\




	1246

